10-19-2005

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ⇒d States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Hyatt Gaming Services, L.L.C.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Regency Casinos Holdings Limited
Aggregation	Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
✓ Corporation- State: Illinois	Street Address: 71 S. Wacker Drive
Other	City: Chicago
	State:_IL
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60606
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V N	/ Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 10, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Hong Kong
	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Citigroup Center, Suite 3800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
500 W, Madison St.	-
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60661-2511</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers TExpiration Date
Phone Number: <u>312-876-1800</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>312-876-2020</u>	- Australia 91 (EC:8521) (49.00)
Email Address: fwmclaughlin@woodphillips.com	Authorize de la company de la
9. Signature: Mulh Augs	October 11, 2005
Signature 2	Date
F. William McLaughlin	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Hyatt Gaming Services, L.L.C., an Illinois corporation, is the owner of United States Service Mark Reg. Nos. 2,546,477 for the mark "REGENCY PLAYERS SOCIETY" and 2,565,098 for the mark "REGENCY PLAYERS HIGH SOCIETY"; and

WHEREAS, Regency Casinos Holdings Limited, a Hong Kong corporation having a place of business at 71 S. Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is desirous of acquiring said service marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Hyatt Gaming Services, L.L.C., does hereby assign to said Regency Casinos Holdings Limited all right, title and interest in and to said service marks and said registrations, including the good will of the business associated therewith.

HYATT GAMING SERVICES, L.L.C.

Date: <u>october 10</u> , 2005	By Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
County of Cook) ss	
October, 2005, appeared Peter	he County and State aforesaid, this 10 day of Liquori, to me personally strument, and acknowledged execution of said ses and purposes therein expressed.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Lorie L. Langve Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/18/07	Doue Langue Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/17/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0653